

## **CONFORMITY CERTIFICATE N°2019/1534-5-ESD-7**

Relatively to the following sample:

Low shoe art. RL20404 KINDLE ESD





Submitted by:

## U GROUP S.R.L. VIA BORGOMANERO 50 28040 PARUZZARO NO

The item above mentioned has been tested by ANCI SERVIZI SRL a socio unico - SECTION CIMAC according to CEI EN 61340-5-1:2016/COR1:2017, CEI EN IEC 61340-4-5:2018 and CEI EN IEC 61340-4-3:2018 standards issuing the test report n.  $2017\2127-1-RP-7$  of 13/10/2017.

With reference to the tests carried out, ANCI SERVIZI SRL a socio unico - CIMAC

## **GRANTS**

that the tested sample complies with what prescribed by CEI EN 61340-5-1:2016/COR1:2017, CEI EN IEC 61340-4-5:2018 and CEI EN IEC 61340-4-3:2018 standards concerning the requirements for specific ESD protection elements of electronic devices (application field relating to the production and use of electronic devices).

Vigevano, 11/07/2019

This document is the english translation of conformity certificate N° 2019/1534-5-ESD-7

The contents of this certificate refer only to the sample received and to the tests reported in the above-mentioned test report. This attestation has no validity for approval, certification, supervision and/or control towards this or whatsoever product related.

Anci Servizi Srl a Socio Unico Divisione CIMAC Laboratories
CF e PIVA 07199040150 – REG. Imprese n° 229059 Trib. Di Milano – REA n° 1147818
Tel. 0381.84722 – Fax. 0381.73393 – email: info@cimac.it – web: www.cimac.it
Sede legale:
Via Alberto Riva Villasanta, 3
20145 Milano
CIMAC Laboratories
Cimac.it – web: www.cimac.it
Sede Operativa:
C.so Giacomo Brodolini, 19
27029 Vigevano

Sede Operativa: Via Aguzzafame, 60/b 27029 Vigevano